
Agreements Approved by County Manager
December 2017

Contract 
Tracking 
Record Vendor Name Description of Contract

Approval 
Date

Contract 
Start Date

Contract 
End Date

Responsible 
Party Amount

CM1466-AR06

MCCI (Municipal 
Code Corporation 
Inc)

Auto Renewal No. 6 of the Laser Fiche 
Software Support and Maintenance 12/04/17 12/16/17 12/15/18

Technical 
Services

Invoice to be 
sent 60-days 

prior to 
renewal 

period

CM1713-AR7 Bug Out Service

Auto Renewal No. 7 for the Commercial 
Pest Service Agreement for Animal 
Control 12/04/17 12/01/17 11/30/18

Animal 
Services h; $612 annual

CM2243-A3
Ring Investments, 
LLC

Amendment No. 3 to the Governmental 
Long-Term Vehicle Lease Agreement; 
Roll-Off Truck.  Amendment 
commencement date from September 
10, 2018 to September 10, 2019 12/21/17 09/11/15 09/10/19 Solid Waste

buyback price 
$65,518.23

CM2250-A2
Bobcat of 
Jacksonville, LLC

Admendment No. 1/ First extension Multi-
award Contract for Equipment Rental 
Services 12/06/17 10/01/17 09/30/18 Road & Bridge

varies by 
rental

CM2287-WA03
Peters and Yaffee, 
Inc.

Work Authorization No. 3 to provide 
general engineering consulting services 
for a safety study for improvements to 
curves on River Road fromn CR 121 to 
US 1 12/04/17 12/12/17 12/31/17

Engineering 
Services $17,364.70 

Contract Management
Prepared by: Charlotte J. Young Page 1 of 1 Report Date:  01/09/18


